South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 11, 2026, 11:15:15 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2679 (Rat #0140, Act #0095 of 1981) General Bill, By P. Evatt and J.H. Toal

A Bill to amend Title 15, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to civil remedies and procedures, by adding
Chapter 74 so as to exempt certain donors of food to nonprofit organizations for free distribution to the elderly and needy from
civil and criminal liability resulting from such donations under prescribed circumstances.

04/07/81
04/07/81
04/29/81
05/05/81
05/06/81
05/07/81
05/07/81
05/20/81
05/27/81
05/28/81
06/03/81
06/04/81
06/04/81
06/04/81
06/18/81

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1688

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1688
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2094
Read second time HJ-2200

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2227

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-16

Read second time SJ-30

Read third time and enrolled SJ-14

Ratified R 140 HJ-2814

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/04/81

Act No. 95

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



