

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2679 (Rat #0140, Act #0095 of 1981) General Bill, By P. Evatt and J.H. Toal

A Bill to amend Title 15, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to civil remedies and procedures, by adding Chapter 74 so as to exempt certain donors of food to nonprofit organizations for free distribution to the elderly and needy from civil and criminal liability resulting from such donations under prescribed circumstances.

04/07/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1688
04/07/81	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1688
04/29/81	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2094
05/05/81	House	Read second time HJ-2200
05/06/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2227
05/07/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
05/07/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12
05/20/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-16
05/27/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-30
05/28/81	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-14
06/03/81	House	Ratified R 140 HJ-2814
06/04/81		Signed By Governor
06/04/81		Effective date 06/04/81
06/04/81		Act No. 95
06/18/81		Copies available